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This Week’'s News

Nt A huge well dohe to our amaz-
Rl ing Hawks Class who have com-

been a real credit to the

. SChool with their cheerful ahd
> 4 enthusiastic attitude this
week. Thank you Hawks for being such good role mod-
els to the younger children.

Wrens are enjoying their
first lessons in the swim-
ming pool. Onhe of the
activities this week was
a racCe from onhe side of
the poo| to the other.

| Here are our hew school
council reps. They have had
a couple of meetings this
term to discuss hew ideas
for playtimes. We now have
B several hew games and acCtiv-
ities chosen by the reps for

children to enjoy outside.

Eagles have been |earning
about Islam this term. Onhe
Of our parents, Mrs Khan,
(pictured here with one of
her daughters) gave a talk to
the children about her Visit
t0 MecCcCa. Her presentation gave a fasCinating insight
into this important pilgrimage.

Mathematician of the Week
Jessica (Owls)
Reader of the Week
Logan (Jays)

This Week’s Awards
Citizen of the Week
Sophie (Jays)

Writer of the Week
j\ !/
Nominated by Aiden for being a good

Chara B (Puffins)
| golf partner in PE

Birthdays

*

L * !
Birthday!

*

." Happy
Happy Birthday to ...

Annabelle (Hawks) May 10th
Stanley (Jays) May 11th
Verity (Owls) May 12th
Evie B (Hawks) May 15th

Dates for your Diary

Monday 16th May Y2 SATs begin

Tuesday 17th May Y3 Tri-golf competition

Friday 20th May Y6 swimming—Dover
Wednesday 25th May Y5 Taster Day—St Anselm’s,
Lion King production 6:00pm

Thursday 26th May Lion King production 6:00 pm
Friday 27th May Platinum Jubilee Celebration, Y6
Swimming—Dover, end of term

Half term begins on Monday 30th May. Children
return to school on Wednesday 8th June

Wednesday 8th June Children return to school, Y5
Secondary Admissions Meeting 2:45 pm

Friday 10th June Y4 visit to Heart’s Delight Farm
Y6 Swimming—Dover

Monday 13th June School photos

Wednesday 15th June Jays and Wrens to Reculver
Coastal Classroom

Friday 17th June Y6 Swimming—Dover

Monday 20th June Y4 Visit to Samphire Hoe
Friday 24th June Y6 Swimming—Dover

Friday 1st July Y4 Pilgrimage




